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Organization
Workgroup

Event Owner

Email
Phone
Fax

Lines
154
154

151

Line # QTY UOM
1

1.1 22 EA

1.2 1 EA

1.3 2 EA
1.4 12 EA
2

2.1 800 HR
2.2 200 HR
2.3 300 HR
2.4 40 HR
2.5 160 HR
2.6 20 HR
2.7 80 HR
2.8 40 HR
2.9 20 HR

2.10 10 HR
2.11 40 HR
2.12 10 HR

3
3.1 30 EA
3.2 60 EA
3.3 60 EA
3.4 15 EA
3.5 100 EA
3.6 10 EA
3.7 200 EA
3.8 60 EA
3.9 30 EA

3.10 300 EA
3.11 %

4

4.1 3550 GAL
4.2 23400 GAL
4.3 1075 GAL
4.4 %

$55.00
$270.00
$100.00
$18.00
$18.00
$45.00
20.0%

Clean Harbors 
Environmental Services

Cliff Berry Inc. US Ecology and affiliate of 
Republic Services of Florida, 

Technician Per Hour Rate (8-hours onsite)
Technician Overtime Per Hour Rate (After 8-hours onsite)
Driver Regular Per Hour Rate
Driver Overtime Per Hour Rate
Project Manager Regular Per Hour Rate

One-day Remote Event Mobilization. Fixed Price to include all staff 
and equipment.
Sunday Remote Event Mobilization. Fixed Price to include all staff 
and equipment.
Emergency Mobilization (Group 4)
Mobilization for Fixed Site Collection

Flex Bin
Fluorescent Bulb Box 8-Ft.
Fluorescent Bulb Box 4-Ft.
Vermiculite (Per 16 lb. bag)

Petroleum Oils
Fuels and Solvents Halogenated and Halogenated
Antifreeze
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price.

Project Manager Overtime Per Hour Rate
Technician Emergency Regular Per Hour Rate
Technician Emergency Overtime Per Hour Rate (After 8-hours onsite)
Driver Emergency Regular Per Hour Rate
Driver Emergency Overtime Per Hour Rate
Project Manager Emergency Regular Per Hour Rate
Project Manager Emergency Overtime Per Hour Rate

5-Gallon Poly
16-Gallon Poly
30-Gallon Poly

55-Gallon Steel
85-Gallon Steel

55-Gallon Poly

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Bulk Liquid Disposal

$1.96
$3.10
$3.10
5.0%

$1.00
$4.20
$3.50
20.0%

City of Coconut Creek, FL
Procurement Division

lmesser@coconutcreek.net

Lorie Messer

HOUSEHOLD / EMERGENCY HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND  DISPOSAL SERVICES
RFP NO. 08-07-24-11

TABULATION

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK

RFP No. 08-07-24-11 Addendum 2
Household/Emergency Hazardous Waste Collection and 
Disposal Services
The City of Coconut Creek, Florida is the lead agency for 
this contract and on behalf of the Southeast Florida 
Governmental Purchasing Cooperative Group (SEFL 
NIGP) is actively seeking proposals from qualified 
Proposers to provide Household Hazardous Waste 
Collection and Disposal, Latex Paint Collection and 
Processing, Electronics Recycling, and Emergency 
Hazardous Waste Services in full accordance with the 
scope of services, terms, and conditions contained in this 
Request for Proposals (RFP).
 

8/6/2024 11:19:29 AM (ET)
8/7/2024 10:48:05 AM (ET)

Responding Supplier

Event Number
Event Title

Event Description

Event Type
Issue Date
Close Date

RFP
6/16/2024 07:00:02 AM (ET)
8/7/2024 11:00:00 AM (ET)

1 (954) 956-1584
1 (954) 973-6754

NOTES
QUANTITIES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY

Response SubmittedCity
Clean Harbors Environmental Services
Cliff Berry Inc.
US Ecology Tampa an affiliate of Republic 
Services of FL

Norwell, MA
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Description

8/7/2024 10:47:27 AM (ET)

Unit Unit Unit

$4,668.77

GROUP 1 - HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTEMobilization for remote collection events only: Does not apply to fixed facility drum pickups, mobilization of contract labor and supply 
deliveries.

Contract Labor for Remote Collection Events: Hourly rates based for contract personnel on site during operating hours. Does not include mobilization and travel time to Remote 
Collection Events and/or Fixed Facilities.

$2,500.00 $6,110.00

$5,712.08 $5,000.00 $9,165.00

$74.14
$53.61

$79.50 $65.00
$118.50 $81.25
$86.00 $62.00

$1,500.00
$350.00

$7,003.15
$1,500.00

$15,275.00
$6,110.00

$53.61

$77.50
$53.61 $176.00 $70.00
$74.14 $264.00 $87.50

$74.14 $129.00

$78.00 $87.00 $91.00
$78.00 $130.50 $114.00

$101.00 $95.00 $86.00
$108.00
$98.00
$125.00

Supplies Including Delivery
$19.20
$60.00
$90.00
$70.00
$60.00

$101.00
$140.00
$140.00

$142.50
$194.00
$291.00

$21.71
$33.81
$36.25
$62.00

$280.00
$96.03
$35.00
$19.20
$55.00
10.0%

$18.00
$31.00
$56.00
$35.00
$41.00
$198.00

$95.00
$19.00
$16.00
$30.00
0.0%

$2.50
$3.00
$2.00
0.0%
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Line # QTY UOM

Clean Harbors 
Environmental Services

Cliff Berry Inc. US Ecology and affiliate of 
Republic Services of Florida, 

Description Unit Unit Unit
5

5.1 1300 LBS
5.2 130 LBS
5.3 3000 LBS
5.4 %
6

6.1 8200 LBS
6.2 9100 LBS
6.3 29000 LBS
6.4 6500 LBS
6.5 9750 LBS
6.6 %
7

7.1 52000 LBS
7.2 800 LBS
7.3 130 LBS
7.4 200 LBS
7.5 800 LBS
7.6 %
8

8.1 7800 EA
8.2 130 EA
8.3 130 EA
8.4 %
9

9.1 800 LBS
9.2 2000 LBS
9.3 %
10

10.1 23400 LBS
10.2 35100 LBS
10.3 50 LBS
10.4 %
11

11.1 1 EA
12

12.1 5 EA
12.2 5 EA
12.3 5 EA
12.4 15 EA
12.5 10 EA
12.6 5 EA
12.7 5 EA
12.8 30 EA
12.9 30 EA
12.10 225 EA

13
13.1 2E+05 LBS
13.2 1 %
14

14.1 2000 GAL
14.2 2500 GAL
14.3 100 GAL
15

15.1 100 LBS

$42.00
$45.00

Aerosol Cans

Alkyd (Oil Based) Paint in Cans
Pesticides/Poisons Liquid
Pesticides/Poisons Solid

Lead Acid (wet and dry cell)
NIckel Cadmium and Nickel Metal Hydride
Lithium and Lithium Ion
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Organic Peroxides Liquid or Solid
Mercury

Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Straight Fluorescent Bulbs

Reactives

Solids Containing Flammable Liquids
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Corrosives Liquid or Solid Acid or Alkaline
Oxydizers Liquid or Solid

Propane/MAPP Gas
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Monitors/TV/CPUs
Misc. Small Electronic Devices

Compact Fluorescent Bulbs
Metal Halide and Other Various Bulbs
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price

Refrigerant/Extinguishers Gases

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Compressed Cylinder Disposal

$5.64
$5.17
5.0%

$6.70
$6.10
20.0%

$4.00
$4.00
0.0%

GROUP 2 - ELECTRONIC WASTE

5-Gallon Poly
16-Gallon Poly
30-Gallon Poly
55-Gallon Poly
55-Gallon Steel

Smoke Detectors
Other. Please state the percentage discount from list price.

Please state your "Flat Fee" for processing invoices for joint events 
lEmergency Supplies Including Delivery

$19.20
$60.00
$90.00
$70.00
$60.00

$48.00
$72.00
$65.00

Lates Paint in Cans
Other. Please state the percentage disount from list price.

Petroleum Oils

85-Gallon Steel
Flex Bin
Fluorescent Bulb Box 8-Ft.
Fluorescent Bulb Box 4-Ft.
Vermiculite (Per 16 lb. bag)
GROUP 3 - LATEX PAINTLatex Paint Disposal

$0.28
5.0%

$0.29
20.0%

$0.29
0.0%

GROUP 4 - EMERGENCY SERVICESEmergency Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). 
Includes transportation and disposal (Prepackaged)Bulk Liquid Disposal - Emergency

$1.96

$280.00
$120.00
$28.00
$28.00
$55.00

Fuels and Solvents Halogenated and Halogenated
Antifreeze

Lead Acid (wet and dry cell)

Emergency Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Batteries Disposal - Emergency

$1.45 $0.30 $0.52

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Batteries Disposal

$1.29
$1.29
$1.29
5.0%

$0.30
$1.35
$1.10
20.0%

$0.40
$1.05
$1.32
0.0%

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Loose Pack Disposal

$1.04
$1.04
$1.42
$1.42
$1.03
5.0%

$1.20
$1.10
$1.50
$1.50
$1.00
20.0%

$1.06
$1.06
$1.08
$1.08
$0.62
0.0%

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Lab Pack Disposal

$1.12
$1.42
$6.86
$15.00
$6.86
5.0%

$1.41
$2.00
$6.75

$12.00
$6.75
20.0%

$0.60
$5.28
$7.11

$20.50
$7.11
0.0%

Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Bulb Disposal

$1.56
$2.80
$2.80
5.0%

$1.50
$2.78
$3.00
20.0%

$1.20
$1.76
$1.76
0.0%

$0.78
$0.60
No Bid
0.0%

Flat Fee for the preparation and processing of invoices for Joint Events Only

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.36
$0.11
$15.80
5.0%

$0.50
$0.25

$10.00
20.0%

$280.00
$96.03
$35.00
$19.20
$55.00

$43.00
$56.00
$81.00
$60.00
$66.00
$223.00
$95.00
$44.00
$41.00
$55.00

$3.10
$3.10

$1.00
$4.20
$3.50

$3.25
$3.90
$2.60
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Line # QTY UOM

Clean Harbors 
Environmental Services

Cliff Berry Inc. US Ecology and affiliate of 
Republic Services of Florida, 

Description Unit Unit Unit
15.2 100 LBS
15.3 100 LBS
16

16.1 100 LBS
16.2 100 LBS
16.3 100 LBS
16.4 100 LBS
16.5 1000 LBS
17

17.1 1000 LBS
17.2 500 LBS
17.3 500 LBS
17.4 50 LBS
17.5 1000 LBS
18

18.1 32 HR
18.2 32 HR
18.3 32 HR
18.4 2 DAY
18.5 32 HR
18.6 2 DAY
19

19.1 32 HR
19.2 32 HR
19.3 16 HR
19.4 10 HR
19.5 10 HR
19.6 16 HR
19.7 10 HR
19.8 10 HR
19.9 10 HR
19.10 10 HR
19.11 10 HR
19.12 10 HR
19.13 10 HR
19.14 10 HR
19.15 10 HR

20
20.1 2 DAY
20.2 2 DAY
20.3 2 DAY
20.4 2 DAY
20.5 2 DAY
20.6 2 DAY
20.7 2 DAY
21

21.1 2 DAY
21.2 2 DAY
21.3 2 DAY
21.4 2 DAY
22

22.1 2 DAY
22.2 2 DAY
22.3 2 DAY
22.4 500 FT
22.5 2 DAY
22.6 2 DAY

$0.81

$1.20

Lithium and Lithium Ion

Aerosol Cans
Alkyd (Oil Based) Paint in Cans
Pesticides/Poisons Liquid

NIckel Cadmium and Nickel Metal Hydride $1.45
$2.50

$1.35
$1.10

$1.37
$10.40

Emergency Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Loose Pack Disposal - Emergency

$1.10
$1.50

Stake Body / Utility Truck
Utility / Support Trailer

Mercury
Reactives

Emergency Response Van
Pickup with Dump Body

Pesticides/Poisons Solid
Solids Containing Flammable Liquids

Corrosives Liquid or Solid Acid or Alkaline
Oxydizers Liquid or Solid
Organic Peroxides Liquid or Solid

Emergency Waste Disposal: Rates based on material weight (gross package weight minus standard container weights based on container type). Includes transportation and disposal 
(Prepackaged)Lab Pack Disposal - Emergency

$2.75
$2.75
$7.00
$20.00
$7.00

$1.41
$2.00
$6.75

$12.00

$1.50
$1.00

Hose - Flex, 4 in., per ft.
Hose - Chemical, 4 in. X 20 ft.

Earth Moving Equipment - Emergency
$171.00
$141.00
$137.00
$555.00
$284.00
$137.00
$66.00

$120.00
$146.00

Small Box Truck / Cube Van
Spill Trailer

Containment Boom per Day
Drum Skimmer
Landing Craft (LCM)

Geiger Counter Meter

Vacuum Truck, Straight
Vactor with Jet Rodder

Personal Air Pump Meter
Particulate Meter, Mini Ram or Equivalent
Mercury Vapor Analyzer
Lumex RA915+ Mercury Vapor Analyzer
Interface Probe

Skid Mounted Vacuum System
Tractor Only, No Trailer
Tractor with Box Van
Tractor with Dump Truck Trailer
Tractor with Flatbed / Lowbed Trailer
Tractor with Liquid Transporter
Tractor with Rolloff Trailer
Tractor with Vacuum Trailer

Hydrogen Cyanide Meter

$2.25
$1.50
$2.75
$2.75
$2.00

$1.38
$1.38
$1.40
$1.40

$6.75

$0.78
$6.86
$9.24

$26.65
$9.24

Light Duty Truck/Response Equipment - Emergency
$0.00
$0.00

$107.00
$338.00
$48.00

$231.00

$38.13
$57.25
$103.00
$546.00
$53.00
$146.00

$80.00
$117.00
$92.00
$123.00
$56.00
$770.00

Heavy Duty Truck/Response Equipment - Emergency
$107.00
$116.00
$188.00
$116.00
$132.00
$79.00
$98.00

Box Truck
Dump Truck, 10 Wheel
High Powered Vacuum Truck / Cusco
Rolloff Straightjob
Rolloff Two Can Trailer

$103.00
$83.00
$246.00
$143.00
$143.00
$200.00
$78.00
$128.00
$131.00

$80.00
$148.00
$148.00
$148.00
$302.00
$136.00

$126.00
$122.00
$136.00
$151.00
$132.00
$150.00
$188.00
$123.00

$150.00
$139.00
$188.00
$156.00
$246.00
$103.00

$770.00
$62.00
$302.00
$111.00
$111.00
$203.00
$99.00
$111.00
$117.00

$3.50
$2.42
$0.80
$2.80

$585.00
$413.00
$240.00

$1,374.00
$967.00
$240.00
$240.00

Hoses / Pipes - Emergency
$73.00 $150.00

$81.00

$946.00
$100.00

$300.00
$196.00

$150.00
$39.00
$84.00

$1,512.00
$179.00

$1,008.00
$2.25

$790.00
$1,197.00

Marine Response Equipment - Emergency
$582.00
$226.00

$1,164.00
$2.60

$1,455.00
$200.00

$73.00
$86.00
$95.00

Brush Skimmer
Boat / Workskiff without Motor
Airboat

Hose - Suction, 6 in. X 25 ft.
Hose - Lay Flat, 6 in. X 25 ft.

$255.00
$392.00

$4,036.00
$320.00

$1,932.00
$27,500.00
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Line # QTY UOM

Clean Harbors 
Environmental Services

Cliff Berry Inc. US Ecology and affiliate of 
Republic Services of Florida, 

Description Unit Unit Unit
22.7 2 DAY
22.8 2 DAY
22.9 2 DAY
22.10 2 DAY
22.11 2 DAY
22.12 2 DAY
22.13 2 DAY

23
23.1 3 DAY
23.2 3 DAY
23.3 3 DAY
23.4 3 DAY
23.5 3 DAY
24

24.1 3 DAY
24.2 3 DAY
25

25.1 3 DAY
25.2 3 DAY
25.3 3 DAY
25.4 3 DAY
25.5 3 DAY
25.6 3 DAY
25.7 3 DAY
25.8 3 DAY
26

26.1 6 DAY
26.2 6 DAY
26.3 6 DAY
26.4 6 DAY
27

27.1 2 EA
27.2 2 EA
27.3 2 EA

TABULATIONS INCLUDES QUANTITY ESTIMATES RELATED TO EMERGENCY SERVICES AND DOES NOT REFLECT ACTUAL ANNUAL COSTS FOR SERVICE.

Profile Recertification Fee (No Sample)
Sample and Profile Approval Fee
Profile Approval Fee (No Sample)

Personnel Staging Tent, 20' X 30'
Light Tower with Generator

Generator - 8,000 Watt

Drum Vacuum, Pneumatic
Pump - Trash, 4 in.
Pump - Hydraulic Transfer, 6 in.

Waste Material Approval - Emergency

Pump -Electric Submersible, 4 in.

Steel Nibbler, Pneumatic
Pneumatic Chipping Gun
Jackhammer
Airspade Phneumatic Shovel
3/4 in. Drill, Rotary Hammer

Drum Head Vacuum System, Electric
Drum Loader

Rigid Hull Inflatable (RIB) (18ft-22ft)

Power Barge Boat
Power Workboat, Fast Response

Pump - Double Diaphragm, 4 in.
Pump -Electric Drum

Hot Water Pressure Washer
40,000 PSI - 12 GPM - UHP Pump (305)

Skimmer
Skim Pack Skimmer
Rotating Disc Skimmer Unit
Rope Mop per foot per day

NOTE: TABULATIONS ARE UNOFFICIAL UNTIL APPROVED BY CITY COMMISSION.  

Intermodal Container

$1,386.00
$376.00
$990.00
$38.00

$1,028.00
$204.00
$36.00

$99.00
$72.00

Pneumatic Power Tools - Emergency

$255.00
$200.00
$150.00
$10.00
$450.00
$100.00
$946.00

$109.00
$40.00

$198.00
$33.00

$566.00
$155.00

$125.00

$71.00
$114.00
$142.00

$407.00
$179.00

$58.00
$186.00
$229.00
$118.00

Pressure Washing Equipment - Emergency

$182.00
$100.00
$40.00

$546.00
$2,000.00

$35.00

$173.00

$407.00
$967.00

$180.00
$2,700.00
$1,932.00
$925.00

$253.00
$2,960.00
$253.00
$86.00
$86.00

$2,500.00
No Bid
No Bid

Pumping / Transferring Pumps - Emergency
$146.00
$189.00
$394.00
$50.00
$437.00
$472.00
$269.00
$146.00

$246.00
$68.00
$325.00
$700.00
$51.00

$2,415.00
$277.00
$246.00

$284.00
$309.00
$320.00

$76.00
$351.00
$49.00

$140.00
$1,350.00

$40.00

Site Support - Emergency
$168.00
$273.00
$422.00

$114.00

$269.00

$648.00
$50.00

$271.00

$208.00


	Lines

